H21 (3.96km)

1 18:02 501446 Koistinen Olli-Pekka HiKi
2 18:10 511751 Kinnunen Valtteri LS-37
3 18:11 239026 Kivikko Antti HIS

4 18:13 513526 Ylis-Junttila Vesa HIS

5 18:14 205714 Molnar Daniel RaVa
6 18:15 53763 Jalli Vilkku HausSi
7 18:19 235308 Nurminen llkka HS

8 18:28 512166 Valkonen Lauri IHR

9 18:29 508428 Valkonen Henri IHR
10 18:30 248883 Valve Ville-Pekka TP

11 18:35 184975 Virnala Jussi JalJa
12 18:50 512818 Oripelto Viljo HausSi
13 18:52 238994 Ylikyla Petja AngA
14 18:58 515290 Kurkela Mikko Koovee
15 19:00 513729 Vanhanen Konsta IKNV
16 19:17 226445 Ylitalo Aki HausSi
17 19:27 515137 Kivikko Ilkka HIS

18 19:28 504671 Koivuniemi Sakari Koovee



D21 (3.47km)

181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

18:02
18:03
18:04
18:05
18:10
18:13
18:31
18:33
18:38
18:42
18:47
18:48
18:50
18:57
19:02
19:07

500097
513735
509293
230351
186636
508321
507524
513760
508114
502738
226413
512297
192051
222900
217454
514258

Ylikyla Sanna
Simonsén Suvi
Virtanen Heta
Kivikko Jenni
Kopra Anna
Nevalainen Elina
Andelin Sanna
Saana Kuusinen
Hakkinen Pihla
Tiljander Venla
Koistinen Milla
Luoma Oona
Diaz Emmi
Oksanen Maiju
Saarijarvi Salla
Laine Anni

AngA
RasKa
RasKa
HIS
TurSa
IHR
LaTa
TP
TP
RR
RR
TP
HIS
KangSK
RasKa
TP



H35 (3.32km)

19 18:06 248384 Jokela Juha PaLulLu
20 19:07 511921 Vigren Petteri RaN



H40

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

18:01
18:03
18:04
18:07
18:17
18:28
18:32
18:35
18:56
19:13
19:14
19:15
19:16
19:17
19:20
19:25

257978
516466
511944
251119
239530
229346
45569

514562
412810
512940
513738
222444
506336
508791
226482
500956

Stoor Matti
Lahtinen Ismo
Pyttynen Joakim
Paasikivi Mikko
Ustinov Jarkko
Hirvonen Juha
Lepisto Lasse
Tolvanen Leo
Saarinen Timo
Ritala Markus
Lindberg Lauri
Vainio Mikko
Saarinen Samuli
Kantelinen Teemu
Asikainen Saku
Pohjola Jukka

KoS
Jyry
MusNe
TuS
TurSa
LS-37
HausSi
Pihkan
VaHa
TP
HausSi
RaN
RaN
HyRa
Hiisi
HausSi



H45 (2.75km)

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

18:08
18:29
18:37
18:41
18:44
19:00
19:03
19:04
19:09
19:23
19:28

506555
244844
507913
248492
516564
226631
207150
46852

226696
514945
222484

Nurmiainen Jouko
Korhonen Tomi
Sarkkinen Timo
Harmaala Ismo
Hakkinen Mika
Mantytorma Jani
Vesterinen Esa
Konttila Janne
Laine Sampo
Yliaho Marko
Leppéanen Kristian

Raseborg
HyRa
LaTa
MusNe
Hiilto
Keihas
HIS

TP

TP
Koovee
LS-37



H50

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
99
56
57
58
59
60

18:00
18:05
18:06
18:18
18:28
18:31
18:39
18:40
18:47
18:48
18:53
19:17
19:20

506021
257147
514224
235288
512101
507224
508294
514359
251650
508878
511608
514457
508462

Hanhela Jussi-Pekka
Jokela Jari
Virtanen Antti
Liljestrom Kimmo
Mehtala Markku
Anttonen Mikael
Kuusinen Petri
Raitanen Ismo
Kontio Pasi
Ketola Mika

Ojala Jari

Pulli Antero
Kyyronen Samuli

Jyry
RaN
HIS

HS
Pihkan
KaRa
TP

TP
KangSK
Koovee
PirHi
RR

RR



H55

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

18:01
18:15
18:20
18:21
18:23
18:27
18:30
18:36
18:49
18:50
19:08
19:10
19:12
19:15
19:16
19:25
19:29

203047
228009
512266
503164
515124
232879
220718
505020
512922
86042

43600

513867
512174
507128
515824
131914
504656

Hyvari Mikko
Lahtinen Jari
Hakulinen Pekka
Peltola Ilkka
Viitanen Reijo
Petdjisto Petri
Savikko Olli
Ostergard Patric
Kiviniitty Jyrki
Kopra Jyrki
Pohjonen Jukka
Aaltonen Jukka
Kaartinen Markku
Korhonen Jussi
Huostila Markku
ljas Vesa
Ritakallio Timo

HS
IHR
EsSu
IHR
RaN
HyRa
TarpSu
Trian
EsAk
TurSa
IkNV
HIS
AngA
HIS
LamSa
TarpSu
Lynx



H60

78
79
80
81
82

18:02
18:12
18:16
18:32
18:34

507236
178004
245135
506263
182855

Ahonen Pekka
Koistinen Kari
Molnar Geza
Aakula llkka
Virnala Jukka

HausSi
HiKi
LS-37
PR
JalJa



H65 (2.6km )

83 18:00 516084 Lind Sune Falken
84 18:05 514784 Kuivala Juha TuS

85 18:08 516343 Hautala Matti ONMKY
86 18:09 239300 Kuivala Hannu TuS

87 18:12 507692 Toppari Pekka PuolRy
88 18:15 508339 Aasla Hannu RaN

89 18:18 88367 Viitasalo Harri RiSu

90 18:31 511265 Nyberg Henry Trian

91 18:45 110357 Virtanen Timo litPy

92 18:47 511905 Liukkala Pekka HausSi
93 18:51 254872 Kinkki Seppo HyRa
94 18:53 214933 Toivonen Esa TarpSu
95 18:55 227275 Eskola Mikko TP

96 18:57 513499 Leppala Martti HIS

97 18:58 509755 Laaksonen Lasse SuSi

98 18:59 512835 IImakunnas Pekka Pihkan
99 19:00 512636 Nurminen Ari VaHa
100 19:01 502939 Sani Mikko HU-46
101 19:23 507188 Papinsaari Kari KangSK
102  19:24 508788 Rantio Jukka-Pekka HausSi

103 19:29 157552 Ahlroth Timo TurSa



H/0

104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

18:02
18:10
18:11
18:13
18:20
18:22
18:24
18:25
18:29
18:38
18:39
18:40
18:41
18:44
18:54
19:03
19:04
19:08
19:10
19:18
19:28

514514
240269
223405
222502
81219

198779
510230
250954
506497
505042
250044
514742
501533
505750
504220
512864
44544

509699
227257
501852
488085

Virtanen Juhani
Laine Jaakko
Huhta Tapani
Haarajoki Matti
Ylikoski Erkki
Ojala Antti
Lindstedt Tapio
Alexandersson Yngve
Lehtinen Teuvo
Lahtonen Tapio
Tolvanen Mauri
Kuosa Harri
Pusa Raimo
Turku Vesa
Sane Kari
Railimo Matti
Mantytorma Jorma
Terava Seppo
Salminen Esko
Rasmus Reijo
Ovaska Ari

LHR
HS
KangSK
TP
KanSu
TurSa
OrPo
PIF
SOC
TP
LeSi
LoJa
OrPo
HS

HS
SOC
Keihas
Pihkan
TurSa
TarpSu
EE



D45

209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216

18:16
18:21
18:34
18:37
18:42
19:05
19:06
19:19

511980
128274
514991
249196
206936
510645
206644
500115

Wolff Charlotta
Lehtonen Miia
Kela Sanna-Maija
Haapamaki Jatta
Ketola Heli
Nurminen Paivi
Vesterinen Kirsi
Koski Hanna-Maija

Raseborg
TVV

TP

Erap
Koovee
VaHa
HIS
Koovee



D50

217  18:26 242129 Joutsen Marja TP
218  18:50 515038 Oripelto Saara Keihas
219  19:02 507232 Saarijarvi Sari RaN



D55

220
221
222
223
224

18:14
18:30
18:33
18:36
19:09

201305
512265
914546
503341
200035

Annila Heli
Hakulinen Paula
Hokajarvi Anja-Riitta
Torri-Tuominen Mari
Koivuniemi Leena

Koovee
EsSu
Pihkan
Pihkan
RaN



H75 (2.19km)

125 18:02 513903 Rapakko Timo SuSi
126  18:03 504830 Halkosaari Severi NiS
127 18:06 195016 Hartikainen Pertti S. RiSu
128 18:10 122247 Reinikainen Pentti Jyry
129  18:23 254852 Niemi Pentti HausSi
130 18:29 231794 Laine Eero RaVi
131 18:33 510094 Jylha Keijo JRV
132 18:48 506069 Makinen Matti Mesik
133  18:59 250453 Moisio Kalevi TuS

134  19:27 226600 Haaja Reijo VaHa



D60

225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234

18:08
18:16
18:21
18:25
18:30
18:31
18:35
19:07
19:24
19:29

210308
255835
503755
514205
257103
505552
508354
502937
515110
500667

Lallo Tuula
Lahtinen Terttu
Laurila Saija
Rajamaki Terhi
Toivanen Tuula
Pelto-Huikko Anne
Kallio Arja

Sani Tuula

Annila Paivi
Papinsaari Sirpa

Trian
IHR
KangSK
KangSK
RaN
Hiisi
RiSu
HU-46
TP
KangSK



D65

235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243

18:20
18:22
18:34
18:45
18:58
19:01
19:04
19:10
19:13

504554
81116

504828
240101
193596
235240
209224
235330
512062

Saari Marita
Kajaala-Ylikoski Helena
Piirto Kaisu

Korpio Aulikki

Kiiskinen Gunnevi
Liimatainen Raili
Purhonen Kaija
Nurminen Arja
Mikkolainen Mirja

SuSe
KanSu
JRV
VaHa
TP
HyRa
HU-46
VaHa
VaHa



H80 (1.5km)

135 18:09 505627 Rantala Heikki EE
136 18:14 514133 Kuokkanen Kari Pihkan
137 18:52 140350 Luukko Jukka LS-37



H85

138 18:13 226441 Ranta Esko LS-37
139 18:17 221840 Laurila Pertti EsSu



D70

244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252

18:10
18:22
18:24
18:33
18:35
18:38
18:45
18:46
18:59

508357
50071

150683
213883
238755
509754
220589
506860
201349

Hautala Tuula

Ojala Leena

Luoma Helena
Alexandersson Gia
Malmsten Beatrice
Mononen Ritva
Kajava Ritva

Turku Kaija
Salonen Marja-Liisa

ONMKY
TurSa
Pihkan
PIF
Lynx
HIS

HIS

HS
HausSi



D75

253
254
255
256
257
258

18:11
18:19
18:25
18:42
18:43
19:01

502023
206958
203197
209175
504102
222500

Ohramaa Tuula
Tanska Eeva
Ahonen Ulla
Rahkasuo Kaarina
Rajamaki Vuokko
Mikkonen Ritva

Jyry
EsSu
HIS
Rasti88
HS
EsSu



D80

259

18:26

231775

Ruusunen Marja-Liisa

EE



H18 (3.19km)

140 18:12 222062 Kopra Jami

141 18:19 114617 Nieminen Lauri
142  18:25 507112 Yliaho Joona
143  18:40 514363 Raitanen Konsta
144 18:49 506429 Tukiainen Otso
145  19:09 501958 Liponkoski Aapo

146  19:27 510894 Granqvist Aapo

TurSa
VaHa
Koovee
TP

TP

TP
LS-37



D40

197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208

18:00
18:14
18:16
18:28
18:32
18:39
19:01
19:05
19:15
19:18
19:21
19:26

504959
203724
507097
181363
243026
232430
506847
502201
509480
516539
235074
509294

Vare Tiina

Saarinen Henna
Nurminen Henna
Laine Matilda

Laurila Kirsti

Patari Paivi
Kilpinen-Suurnakki Heidi
Loyttyjarvi Sara
Eskola Missu

Vallin Kaisa
Turpeinen Eeva-Maija
Koivunen Pia

SomEsa
TP

HS
HyRa
Pihkan
HIS
KuUS
HausSi
TP

EE

TP

TP



H16 (3.22km)

147 18:06 250726 Kallioinen Niko PaijRa
148 18:08 512907 Ritala Arttu TP
149  18:15 511675 Liljestrom Matias HS
150 18:29 507784 Sarkkinen Joonas LaTa
151 18:30 513632 Suomi Tyko LHR
152 18:36 509283 Harju Tuomas RaN
153  18:43 515363 Skytta llari HIS
154  18:45 512021 Vennela Nuutti KangSK
155 18:52 512034 Liponkoski Eino TP
156  19:00 221030 Konttila Milo TP
157  19:.03 505707 Meuronen Joonas HS

158 19:22 511571 Lehtovirta Eetu TP



D18

260
261
262
263
264

18:23
18:35
18:37
18:54
19:08

506559
505989
229230
512301
913726

Ojala Jenny
Yliaho liris
Leppéanen Nella
Luoma Elli
Laine Noora

Koovee
Koovee
LS-37
TP

TP



D16

265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282

18:17
18:20
18:26
18:27
18:41
18:46
18:51
18:55
18:56
18:59
19:04
19:06
19:14
19:16
19:20
19:25
19:28
19:29

150785
502369
229391
511495
249224
506306
515122
509960
513500
210619
512045
250230
512353
515302
205327
502566
504642
513852

Nieminen Reetta
Lampinen Pihla
Leppéanen Jenni
Hakkinen Kaisla
Kontio Kirsi
Davidsson Linnéa
Koski Hanni
Grohn Ronja
Kaikkonen Oona
Haapamaki Kerttu
Salonen Heidi
Maki Aino

Kulju Eevi
Rantanen Annika
Raimovaara Emma
Lampinen Siina
Vaistokoski Meri
Heinila Lumi

VaHa
TP
LS-37
TP
KangSK
TP
Koovee
TP
Koovee
HyRa
Koovee
HIS
HIS
Koovee
HIS
TP

TP

TP



H14 (2.49km)

159 18:17 513740 Lautamaki Topias
160 18:27 507785 Sarkkinen Eetu
161 18:55 228741 Szanti Elias

162  19:11 511255 Syvatera Sampo

311 19:15 205135 Ketola Lauri

HIS
LaTa
TP
TP
TP



H13

163
164
165
166
167

18:13
18:24
19:03
19:05
19:16

235468
41181

509597
509634
504974

Makela Konsta
Ahtola Touko
Goransson Niklas
Penttila Akseli
Mattila Ato

Koovee
KangSK
HIS

Koovee
KangSK



D14

283
284
285
286
287
288

18:11
18:14
18:15
18:47
19:14
19:17

238889
511653
230464
504366
506544
511620

Jarvenpaa Seela
Lehtonen Lilja
Mariani Sandra
Ahlfors Erika
Makela llona
Niemenmaa Meeri

TP
SKUusi
Koovee
TP
Koovee
IkNV



D13

289
290
291
292

18:18
18:28
18:32
19:22

513728
227760
249698
511570

Nurmiainen Elsa
Suomi Tiuku
Lepisto Elisa
Lehtovirta Saana

Raseborg
LHR
HauSi
TP



H12 (1.82km)

168  18:25 230364 Backman Voitto
169 18:33 502756 Vuorenmaa Joona
170  18:55 512232 Kantelinen Vili
171 18:57 514385 Vigren Valtteri

172 19:01 229043 Immonen Topias

KangSK
Koovee
HyRa
Koovee
HIS



D12

293
294
295
296
297
208
299
300
301
302
303
304

18:07
18:15
18:16
18:28
18:45
19:00
19:08
19:15
19:17
19:19
19:20
19:27

235311
508309
217440
221579
47150

237023
514045
513177
514651
509687
507182
209214

Rantanen Alisa
Tuominen Joanna
Hirvonen Saara
Kulju Silva
Tunturi Nuppu
Peltotalo Alma
Lindberg Ella
Turpeinen Selma
Malm Saara
Kantelinen Mona
Mennala Venla
Saarinen Taimi

HyRa
HIS
LS-37
HIS
HIS
HIS
HauSi
TP
TP
HyRa
HIS
TP



H10 (1.27km)

173  18:07 510121 Pohjola Arttu
174 18:15 243584 Mariani Frank
175 18:20 182726 Backman Antto
176  18:27 242970 Pohjonen Samra
177 18:48 508957 Ahlfors Matias
178  19:00 513836 Raimovaara Leo
179  19:07 514223 Pohjola limari

180 19:20 125174 Nieminen Valtteri

HausSi
Koovee
KangSK
IKNV
TP

HIS
HausSi
VaHa



D10

305
306
307
308
309
310

18:19
18:32
18:39
18:41
19:01
19:17

514803
236691
232345
514377
505545
90196

Niemenmaa Reetta
Lepistd Alina
Vuorenmaa Saana
Breilin Linda
Goransson Alisa
Syrjanen llona

IkNV
HausSi
Koovee
AR
HIS
HIS



